
Apple Watch SE (GPS + Cellular) 2nd generation - midnight aluminium - smart watch with sport 

band - midnight - 32 GB(MXGD3QA/A)

Apple Watch SE (GPS + Cellular) - 2nd generation - 40 mm - midnight aluminium - smart watch 

with sport band - fluoroelastomer - midnight - band size: M/L - 32 GB - LTE, Wi-Fi 4, Bluetooth - 

4G - 27.8 g

AnʺexpansiveʺRetinaʺdisplayʺsoʺyouʺcanʺseeʺmoreʺatʺaʺglance.ʺAdvancedʺsensorsʺtoʺtrackʺallʺtheʺ

waysʺyouʺmove.ʺPowerfulʺfeaturesʺtoʺkeepʺyouʺhealthyʺandʺsafe.ʺAppleʺWatchʺSEʺisʺaʺlotʺofʺwatchʺ

forʺaʺlotʺlessʺthanʺyouʺexpected.

Key Selling Points

Iconicʺdesignʺandʺlargeʺdisplay

PowerfulʺS5ʺdual-coreʺSiPʺforʺfastʺperformance

FallʺdetectionʺandʺEmergencyʺSOSʺforʺyourʺsafety

Cellularʺtoʺletʺyouʺgoʺwithoutʺyourʺphone

Product Features

Go to another heights, lengths, depths

Runʺcirclesʺaroundʺyourʺgoals.ʺTheʺActivityʺringsʺshowʺallʺtheʺwaysʺyouʺmoveʺthroughoutʺtheʺdayʺusingʺthreeʺsimpleʺmetricsʺ-ʺMove,ʺ

Exercise,ʺandʺStand.ʺYou'llʺalsoʺbeʺmotivatedʺwithʺfriendlyʺcompetitions,ʺpersonalizedʺcoaching,ʺandʺawards.

Come in, the water's fine

AppleʺWatchʺSEʺisʺwaterʺresistantʺ50ʺmeters.ʺSoʺdiveʺrightʺinʺandʺstartʺtrackingʺyourʺsplitsʺandʺsetsʺinʺtheʺpool,ʺorʺevenʺmapʺyourʺ

routeʺinʺopenʺwater.

Workouts to stretch your limits

You'llʺfindʺdozensʺofʺworkoutsʺtoʺtapʺinto,ʺincludingʺrunning,ʺwalking,ʺyoga,ʺcycling,ʺhigh-intensityʺintervalʺtraining,ʺandʺdance.ʺAppleʺ

WatchʺSEʺalsoʺpairsʺwithʺcompatibleʺgymʺequipment.ʺItʺbringsʺmore,ʺsoʺyouʺcanʺtoo.

For all your ups and downs

Twistsʺandʺturns.ʺLeapsʺandʺbounds.ʺJustʺraiseʺyourʺwristʺtoʺseeʺmetricsʺlikeʺdistance,ʺpace,ʺlaps,ʺcadence,ʺcaloriesʺburned,ʺandʺheart

rate.ʺAnʺalways-onʺaltimeterʺletsʺyouʺseeʺyourʺelevationʺchangesʺinʺrealʺtimeʺasʺyouʺclimbʺupʺorʺdown.

It's music, podcasts, and audiobooks to your ears

WithʺAppleʺMusic,ʺyouʺhaveʺ70ʺmillionʺtracksʺofʺmusicalʺmotivationʺonʺyourʺwrist.ʺYouʺcanʺalsoʺcatchʺupʺonʺtheʺlatestʺpodcastsʺorʺ

listenʺtoʺanʺaudiobook.ʺIt'sʺallʺtheʺinspirationʺyouʺneedʺforʺyourʺnextʺworkout.ʺAndʺeveryʺoneʺafterʺthat.

Now warming up

IntroducingʺanʺamazingʺfitnessʺexperienceʺpoweredʺbyʺAppleʺWatch.ʺWithʺtheʺworld'sʺmostʺwelcomingʺandʺknowledgeableʺtrainers.ʺ

AndʺworkoutʺmetricsʺthatʺareʺtransportedʺtoʺyourʺiPhone,ʺiPad,ʺandʺAppleʺTV.

Dialed into your health

Aʺwatchʺyouʺcanʺfeelʺgoodʺabout.ʺAppleʺWatchʺSEʺinspiresʺaʺhealthierʺlife.ʺItʺkeepsʺyouʺmoreʺinformedʺandʺencouragesʺbetterʺhabits.ʺ

Itʺcanʺmonitorʺyourʺheartʺrateʺandʺletʺyouʺknowʺifʺsomethingʺisʺwrong,ʺsoʺyouʺcanʺtakeʺactionʺandʺconsultʺaʺdoctor.ʺAndʺcanʺevenʺcallʺ

forʺhelpʺinʺanʺemergency.

You snooze - you win

TheʺSleepʺappʺworksʺwithʺiPhoneʺtoʺtrackʺyourʺsleepʺandʺhelpʺyouʺcreateʺaʺscheduleʺandʺbedtimeʺroutineʺtoʺmeetʺyourʺsleepʺgoals.ʺ

Youʺcanʺviewʺyourʺsleepʺtrendsʺtoʺseeʺhowʺconsistentlyʺyou'reʺmeetingʺthem.

Well-worn wellness

Getʺremindersʺtoʺwashʺyourʺhandsʺforʺtheʺrecommendedʺ20ʺseconds.ʺReceiveʺaʺgentleʺtapʺifʺnoiseʺlevelsʺgetʺtooʺhigh.ʺTrackʺyourʺ

menstrualʺcycleʺfromʺyourʺwrist.ʺTakeʺaʺmomentʺtoʺcenterʺyourselfʺwithʺtheʺBreatheʺapp.ʺYourʺwell-beingʺisʺwellʺinʺhand.

Fall detection and Emergency SOS

Withʺitsʺbuilt-inʺaccelerometerʺandʺgyroscope,ʺAppleʺWatchʺSEʺcanʺdetectʺifʺyou'veʺtakenʺaʺhardʺfallʺandʺconnectʺyouʺwithʺemergencyʺ

servicesʺifʺyou'reʺimmobile.ʺYouʺcanʺalsoʺgetʺimmediateʺhelpʺinʺanʺemergencyʺ-ʺevenʺwhenʺyou'reʺtravelingʺinternationallyʺ-ʺbyʺsimply

pressingʺandʺholdingʺtheʺsideʺbutton.

On the go, in the know

Everythingʺwithinʺreach,ʺevenʺwithoutʺaʺphone.ʺMakeʺaʺcallʺtoʺtheʺoffice,ʺreplyʺtoʺanʺurgentʺemail,ʺnavigateʺwithʺaʺbuilt-inʺcompass,ʺ



getʺturn-by-turnʺdirectionsʺfromʺMaps.ʺWithʺcellular,ʺyouʺhaveʺtheʺfreedomʺtoʺgoʺwithoutʺyourʺphone.ʺTheʺrightʺconnectionsʺareʺ

everything.

Your family, joined at the wrist

WithʺFamilyʺSetup,ʺyouʺcanʺuseʺyourʺiPhoneʺtoʺpairʺwatchesʺforʺyourʺchildrenʺorʺolderʺadultsʺwhoʺdon'tʺhaveʺtheirʺownʺiPhone.ʺSoʺ

everyoneʺcanʺstayʺinʺtouchʺbyʺphone,ʺtextʺmessage,ʺorʺWalkie-Talkie.ʺTheyʺalsoʺcanʺdoʺthingsʺlikeʺplayʺmusic,ʺfindʺapps,ʺandʺcloseʺ

theirʺActivityʺrings.ʺIt'sʺmoreʺindependenceʺforʺyourʺkidsʺandʺparents,ʺandʺyouʺhaveʺtheʺcomfortʺofʺknowingʺthey'reʺjustʺaʺcallʺaway.

Siri is all talk, more action

Wantʺtoʺfindʺaʺtaqueriaʺnearby?ʺNeedʺtomorrow'sʺschedule?ʺOrʺtheʺnameʺofʺtheʺ'90sʺsongʺyouʺjustʺheard?ʺJustʺask.ʺSiriʺcanʺevenʺ

translateʺforeignʺlanguagesʺinʺrealʺtime.ʺEasierʺsaid,ʺthenʺdone.

No wallet - no problem

Makeʺpurchasesʺinʺstoresʺthatʺacceptʺcontactlessʺpayments.ʺShowʺyourʺboardingʺpassʺforʺaʺflight.ʺOrʺsendʺmoneyʺtoʺaʺfriendʺinʺ

Messages.ʺIt'sʺtheʺcashless,ʺeffortless,ʺsaferʺwayʺtoʺpay.

There's a face for that

Noʺmatterʺwhatʺyou'reʺintoʺ-ʺsurfing,ʺhiking,ʺphotographyʺ-ʺyouʺcanʺalwaysʺfindʺyourʺhappyʺface.ʺAndʺnowʺit'sʺevenʺeasierʺtoʺdiscoverʺ

moreʺfacesʺonʺtheʺAppʺStore,ʺwebsites,ʺblogs,ʺandʺsocialʺmedia.ʺThenʺshareʺwithʺfriendsʺandʺfamilyʺbyʺemailʺorʺtext.

Main Specifications

ProductʺDescription
AppleʺWatchʺSEʺ(GPSʺ+ʺCellular)ʺ2ndʺgenerationʺ-ʺmidnightʺaluminiumʺ-ʺsmartʺ

watchʺwithʺsportʺbandʺ-ʺmidnightʺ-ʺ32ʺGB

ProductʺType Smartʺwatch

Activityʺ/ʺSport

Golf,ʺrunning,ʺswimming,ʺski,ʺcycling,ʺhiking,ʺwalking,ʺyoga,ʺsnowboarding,ʺ

strengthʺtraining,ʺelliptical,ʺmultisport,ʺdance,ʺstairʺstepping,ʺpilates,ʺwheelchair,ʺ

high-intensityʺintervalʺtrainingʺ(HIIT),ʺoutdoorʺrowing,ʺpaddling,ʺrowingʺmachine,ʺ

cooldown,ʺcoreʺtraining,ʺtaiʺchi,ʺkickboxing

TrackingʺData
Distance,ʺtime,ʺcaloriesʺburned,ʺactivity,ʺsleepʺactivity,ʺheartʺrate,ʺsleepʺstages,ʺ

noiseʺlevel,ʺmenstrualʺcycle,ʺmindfulness

Connectivity LTE,ʺWi-Fiʺ4,ʺBluetoothʺ4G

Navigation GPS/GLONASS/Galileo/QZSSʺreceiver

Display RetinaʺLTPOʺOLEDʺ324ʺxʺ394ʺpixelsʺ-ʺ326ʺppiʺ-ʺIon-Xʺglass

Processor AppleʺS8ʺSiP

Storage 32ʺGB

OperatingʺSystem WatchOSʺ11

Case Rectangularʺ-ʺ40ʺmmʺ-ʺ100%ʺrecycledʺaluminium

Band Midnightʺ-ʺsportʺbandʺ-ʺfluoroelastomerʺ-ʺsize:ʺM/Lʺ-ʺchangeable

PaymentʺTechnology AppleʺPay

IntelligentʺAssistant Siri

Input Touchʺscreen,ʺsideʺbutton

FitsʺWristʺwithʺCircumference 130-180ʺmm

Notifications
Calendar,ʺSMS,ʺEmail,ʺapplications,ʺhighʺandʺlowʺheartʺrate,ʺirregularʺrhythm,ʺ

backtrack

Features
Fallʺdetection,ʺEmergencyʺSOS,ʺmedicationʺreminder,ʺInternationalʺEmergencyʺ

Calling,ʺCrashʺDetection,ʺnoiseʺmonitoring,ʺbrightness:ʺ1000ʺnits

SupportedʺHostʺDeviceʺOS iOS

Battery RechargeableʺLithiumʺIon

BatteryʺRunʺTime Upʺtoʺ18ʺhours

Dimensionsʺ(WxDxH) 34ʺmmʺxʺ10.7ʺmmʺxʺ40ʺmm

Weight 27.8ʺg

CarbonʺFootprint 0ʺkgʺcarbonʺemissions

SpecificʺAbsorptionʺRateʺ(SAR) 0.13ʺW/kgʺ(head)ʺ¦ʺ1.35ʺW/kgʺ(limb)

ManufacturerʺWarranty 1-yearʺwarranty



Extended Specification

General

ProductʺType Smartʺwatch

SupportedʺHostʺDeviceʺOS iOSʺ18ʺorʺlater

Notifications
Calendar,ʺSMS,ʺEmail,ʺapplications,ʺhighʺandʺlowʺheartʺrate,ʺirregularʺrhythm,ʺ

backtrack

Navigation GPS/GLONASS/Galileo/QZSSʺreceiver

Activityʺ/ʺSport

Golf,ʺrunning,ʺswimming,ʺski,ʺcycling,ʺhiking,ʺwalking,ʺyoga,ʺsnowboarding,ʺ

strengthʺtraining,ʺelliptical,ʺmultisport,ʺdance,ʺstairʺstepping,ʺpilates,ʺwheelchair,ʺ

high-intensityʺintervalʺtrainingʺ(HIIT),ʺoutdoorʺrowing,ʺpaddling,ʺrowingʺmachine,ʺ

cooldown,ʺcoreʺtraining,ʺtaiʺchi,ʺkickboxing

TrackingʺData
Distance,ʺtime,ʺcaloriesʺburned,ʺactivity,ʺsleepʺactivity,ʺheartʺrate,ʺsleepʺstages,ʺ

noiseʺlevel,ʺmenstrualʺcycle,ʺmindfulness

PaymentʺTechnology AppleʺPay

AudioʺInput Microphone

AudioʺOutput Speaker

OperatingʺSystem WatchOSʺ11

WearingʺStyle Watchʺstyle

FeedbackʺType Audioʺalert,ʺvibrationʺalert,ʺvisualʺinterface

ClockʺDisplay Yes

SetʺGoals Yes

Sensors
Ambientʺlightʺsensor,ʺdigitalʺcompass,ʺalways-onʺaltimeter,ʺopticalʺheartʺsensorʺ(2d

gen),ʺhigh-gʺaccelerometer,ʺgyroscopeʺwithʺhighʺdynamicʺrange

Features
Fallʺdetection,ʺEmergencyʺSOS,ʺmedicationʺreminder,ʺInternationalʺEmergencyʺ

Calling,ʺCrashʺDetection,ʺnoiseʺmonitoring,ʺbrightness:ʺ1000ʺnits

Storage

Capacity 32ʺGB

Miscellaneous

PreloadedʺSoftware GymKit

VibratingʺAlert Yes

BodyʺMaterial 100%ʺrecycledʺaluminium

Protection Water-resistant

CompliantʺStandards BFR-free,ʺPVC-free,ʺBeryllium-free,ʺMercury-free,ʺArsenic-free

SpecificʺAbsorptionʺRateʺ(SAR) 0.13ʺW/kgʺ(head)ʺ¦ʺ1.35ʺW/kgʺ(limb)

IncludedʺAccessories MagneticʺchargerʺtoʺUSB-Cʺcableʺ(1ʺm)

Warranty 1-yearʺwarranty

Environmental Parameters

MaxʺDepthʺofʺWaterʺResistance 50ʺm

MinʺOperatingʺTemperature 0ʺ°C

MaxʺOperatingʺTemperature 35ʺ°C

HumidityʺRangeʺOperating 5ʺ-ʺ90%ʺ(non-condensing)

MaxʺAltitudeʺOperating 3000ʺm

Display

Type RetinaʺLTPOʺOLEDʺ-ʺcolour

Resolution 324ʺxʺ394ʺpixels

Protection Ion-Xʺglass

PixelʺDensity 326ʺppi



Battery

Technology LithiumʺIon

RechargeableʺBattery Yes

WirelessʺCharging Yes

RunʺTimeʺ(UpʺTo) 18ʺhours

RunʺTimeʺDetails Normalʺuseʺ-ʺupʺtoʺ18ʺhour(s)

Connectivity

4GʺLTEʺBand
Bandʺ1,ʺBandʺ2,ʺBandʺ3,ʺBandʺ4,ʺBandʺ5,ʺBandʺ6,ʺBandʺ7,ʺBandʺ8,ʺBandʺ18,ʺBandʺ

19,ʺBandʺ20,ʺBandʺ25,ʺBandʺ26,ʺBandʺ28,ʺBandʺ39,ʺBandʺ40,ʺBandʺ41,ʺBandʺ66

WirelessʺInterface LTE,ʺIEEEʺ802.11n,ʺBluetoothʺ5.3

Input Device

Type Touchʺsensitiveʺscreen,ʺsideʺbutton

Dimensions & Weight

Details Caseʺonly:ʺ27.8ʺg

Cellular

Technology WCDMAʺ(UMTS)

MobileʺBroadbandʺGeneration 4G

ServiceʺProvider Notʺspecified

CPU

Manufacturer Apple

Type S8ʺSiP

Features W3ʺAppleʺwirelessʺchip,ʺ2-coreʺNeuralʺEngine

Band

Name Sportʺband

Changeable Yes

Size M/L

FitsʺWristʺwithʺCircumference 130-180ʺmm

ClaspʺType Pin-and-tuck

Material Fluoroelastomer

Colour Midnight

Smart Watch Case

CaseʺShape Rectangular

CaseʺSize 40ʺmm

CrownʺType Digitalʺwithʺhapticʺfeedback

CaseʺBack Nylonʺcompositeʺandʺsapphireʺcrystalʺback

CaseʺDetails Midnightʺaluminium

Internet of Things (IoT)

InternetʺofʺThingsʺ(IoT)ʺ

Compatible
Yes

IntelligentʺAssistant Siri

VoiceʺControlled Direct



Sustainability Information

CarbonʺFootprint 0ʺkgʺcarbonʺemissions

ProductʺdataʺisʺprovidedʺbyʺCNET,ʺweʺdoʺnotʺwarrantʺtheʺaccuracyʺandʺcompletenessʺofʺtheʺmaterialʺcontainedʺinʺthisʺdataʺsheet


